2.221.06

02/28/200 04 FC:802 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-06-2006

103191078

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 13277 U.S. PTO 11/361620

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencles) Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Liang LIU Month Day Year Feb/22/2006				
Name (line 2) Execution Date				
Siecond Party Name (line 1) Shuai-Ping GE Feb/22/2006				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Tsinghua University If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) Name (line 2)				
Address (line 1) No.1, Qinghua Yuan, Haidian District of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Beijing China, P.R.C.				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Jeffrey T. Knapp				
Address (line 1) PCE industry, inc.				
Address (line 2) 458 E. Lambert Rd.				
Address (line 3) Fullerton, CA 92835				
Address (line 4)				
STEUMEL1 00000060 11361620 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P				

Public builden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden setimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Sudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-6027), Washington, D.C. 20263. See OMS Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademerk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619C
Expires 06	V30/99
OMB ARE	1.0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

0				
Conveying Pa	* ` '	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date	
Enter additional C			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Z	hao-Fu HU		Feb/22/2006	
Name (line 2)			7	
			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (Ilne 1)	ing-Chu DU		Feb/22/2006	
Name (line 2)			7	
\			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	ai-Lin GUO		Feb/22/2006	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	rtv(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving p	artice attached	
_	Receiving Party(ies)	mark is additional figures of receiving p	ai nad arraelies	
Name (line 1)	Hon Hai Precision Industry C	o., LTD	If document to be recorded	
			receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 66 Chung Shan Road			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)	
Address (V. 1)	Tu-Cheng	Taipei Hsien, Taiwan		
Address (line 3)	City	/ _	Code	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded	
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
Automorphy on			be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Address (line 3)				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
· •	` •	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th		
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)	
				

PATENT

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/89 OMB 0651-0027		.S. Department of Commerce stent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Pi-Jin CHEN	Month Day Year Feb/22/2006
Name (line 2)		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Shou-Shan FAN	Feb/22/2006
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partic	es attached
	Receiving Party(les)	
Name (line		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line:	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)	Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City State/Country Zip Cod	10
Name (iine	1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line	1)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line	2)	he a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line	City State/Country Zip C	Orte
Enter either	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	nme property).
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	Per(5)

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(714) 626-1229	
Name Jeffrey T. Knapp			
Address (line 1) PCE Industry, Inc.			
Address (line 2) 458 E. Lambert Rd.			
Address (line 3) Fullerton, CA 92835			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number o including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance docu nts.	ument # 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent I		if additional numbers attached	
Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pate	nt Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a naw signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applica	ation was Month Day Year Feb/22/2006	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		PCT	
has not been assigned.	FOIL		
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	#	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	
Method of Payment: E	nclosed X Deposit Account	·	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Jeffrey T. Knapp	Selliney I Krum	2/24/06	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date	

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	Liang LIU	, residing at	Beijing, China	
2.	Shuai-Ping GE	, residing at	Beijing, China	
3.	Zhao-Fu HU	, residing at	Beijing, China	
4.	Bing-Chu DU	, residing at	Beijing, China	
5.	Cai-Lin GUO	, residing at	Beijing, China	
6.	Pi-Jin CHEN	, residing at	Beijing, China	
7.	Shou-Shan FAN	, residing at	Beijing, China	
8.		, residing at		

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: Tsinghua University, a university having an office and place of business at No.1, Qinghua Yuan, Haidian District, Beijing City, China, P.R.C. and Hon Hai Precision Ind. Co., LTD, a corporation having an office and place of business at 66 Chun Shan Road, Tu-Cheng, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, ROC hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as REFERENCE LEAK AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME for which the undersigned

[] previously executed	Ser. No.	_ and filing date of	
[x]	is executing concurrently h	erewith		

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

1.	Liny Lin	Feb.22,2006	
	Liang Liu inventor	Date	Witness
2.	Shuai-Pily Ge Shuai-Ping Ge inventor	Feb.22,2006	W
	Shuai-Pilig Ge inventor	Date	Witness
3.	Zhao-fu Hu	Feb.22,2006	·
	Zhao-Fu Hu inventor	Date	Witness
4.	Bing - Chy Du Bing-Chu Du inventor	Feb.22,2006	
	Bing-Chu Du inventor	Date	Witness
5 .	Cai-Lin Guo	Feb.22,2006	
	Cai-Lin Guo inventor	Date	Witness
6.	Pi-jin Chen	Feb.22,2006	
	Pi-Jin Chen inventor	Date	Witness
7.	Shelw Jan	Feb.22,2006	
	Shou-Shan Fan inventor	Date	Witness
8.			

Date

inventor

Witness